Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 812 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1603
4			
5	By: Representatives Bentley,	M. Berry, Watson	
6	By: Senator G. Stubblefield		
7		For An A of To Do Forfilled	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE STATE DRUG		
10	CRIME ENFORCEMENT AND PROSECUTION GRANT FUND AND		
11	RELATED GRANTS; TO INCREASE THE DRUG CRIME SPECIAL		
12	ASSESSMENT; TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE USE OF		
13	GRANT AWARDS FUNDED BY THE STATE DRUG CRIME		
14	ENFORCEMENT AND PROSECUTION GRANT FUND; AND FOR OTHER		
15	PURPOSES.		
16			
17		S <b>b</b> 4:41	
18	<b>TO</b> 41	Subtitle	
19		MEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE DRUG	
20		E SPECIAL ASSESSMENT; AND THE USE	
21		IS FUNDED BY THE DRUG CRIME SPECI	AL
22	ASSES	SSMENT.	
23 24			
24 25		ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	Δ Φ Ζ Δ Ν Ϛ Δ Ϛ •
26	DE II ENACIED DI INE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF A	ARRANDAD.
20	SECTION 1 Arka	nsas Code § 12-17-106(a), concern	ning the drug crime
28		amended to read as follows:	
29	-	reby established a drug crime spe	ecial assessment <del>to</del>
30		y the district courts or circuit	
31		red <del>twenty five</del> <u>fifty</u> dollars <del>(\$</del>	
32		ed of or enters a plea of guilty of	•
33	-	nor offense the court determines	
34			č
35	SECTION 2. Arka	nsas Code § 12-17-107(c), concern	ning the use of a grant
36	awards funded by the d	rug crime special assessment, is	repealed:



.

purchases that exceed a cost of one thousand five hundred dollars (\$1,500) per item. APPROVED: 4/13/23	
4 5 6 7 APPROVED: 4/13/23 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	
5 6 7 APPROVED: 4/13/23 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	
6 7 APPROVED: 4/13/23 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	
7       APPROVED: 4/13/23         8       9         9	
8       9         10       11         11       12         12       13         13       14         15       16         16       17	
9         10         11         12         13         14         15         16         17	
10         11         12         13         14         15         16         17	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	
12 13 14 15 16 17	
13         14         15         16         17	
14 15 16 17	
15 16 17	
16 17	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	